
Highlands
Varsity Football Roster

School: Highlands Class: 4A District: 7
Head Coach: Dale Mueller, Sr. Superintendent: John Williamson
Work Phone: (859)781-5900 Principal: Brian Robinson

FAX: (859)442-4212 Athletic Director: Dale Mueller
Mascot Name: Bluebirds Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Other---Freshman Head Coach: Nicholas Behymer
Other---Volunteer: Cris Collinsworth, Sr.
Other---volunteer: Dan Court
Other---Volunteer: Mark Dill, Sr.
Other---Varsity Assistant: Bill E Evans
Other---Volunteer: Wayne Hall
Other---Stats: Dan Hamberg
Other---JV Head Coach: Shelby Jones, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Ryan Leopold
Other---volunteer: Jason J Lynch
Other---Volunteer: John Murray
Other--- Volunteer: Matthew J Reed
Assistant Varsity Coach: Ryan Swope
Assistant Varsity Coach: Scott Turner, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Kevin Warner, II
Assistant Varsity Coach: Brian Weinrich

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
5 5 Andrew Abner 5' 8" 130 WR DB Fresh.

69 69 John Abner 6' 0" 220 OL DL Fresh.
83 83 Evan Allen 5' 9" 145 WR Soph.
36 36 Michael Ayers 5' 10" 185 LB Soph.
63 63 Drew Baush 6' 1" 240 DL Soph.
41 41 Connor Bleser 6' 1" 165 LB Soph.
17 17 Chad Bowden 6' 0½" 190 LB Senior
80 80 Matthew Bowman 5' 7" 130 TE LB Fresh.
88 88 Luke Brockett 5' 9" 145 WR Soph.
42 42 Devin Bruns 6' 1" 220 DL Senior
3 3 Drake Bruns 6' 0" 190 DB Senior

76 76 Lou Bunning 5' 8" 160 OL DL Fresh.
66 66 Sam Chambers 5' 10" 190 LB Senior
53 53 Dalton Chard 4' 0" 130 OL DL Fresh.
84 84 David Christian 6' 3" 200 WR Junior
48 24 Joey Cochran 5' 11" 165 LB Soph.
5 5 Jac Collinsworth 6' 3" 190 WR Junior

87 87 Brian Condon 5' 4" 115 WR Soph.
97 97 Fisher Cook 4' 0" 135 WR DB Fresh.
89 82 Cashel Coughlan 5' 5" 115 WR DB Fresh.
78 78 Kyler Dalton 5' 8" 185 OL DL Fresh.
62 62 Mitch Dee 5' 9" 215 OL Junior
94 94 Keelan Donovan 5' 5" 120 WR DB Fresh.
44 44 Ryan Donovan 5' 11" 150 RB Junior
19 19 Luke Dressman 5' 11" 205 LB Senior

(continued next page)
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Highlands
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
65 65 Walter Dunlevy 6' 1" 195 OL Junior
68 68 Ben Ellison 5' 7" 130 OL DL Fresh.
60 60 Matt Farney 5' 8" 200 OL Soph.
85 85 Jenson Feggins 6' 2" 175 WR LB Fresh.
47 47 Taylor Fossett 5' 8" 175 DL Junior
58 58 Alex Frost 5' 11" 195 DL Senior
71 71 Matthew Gall 5' 7" 195 OL DL Fresh.
83 83 James Grau 5' 6" 130 WR DB Fresh.
46 46 Austin Greene 5' 8" 180 WR Soph.
80 80 Ryan Greene 5' 11" 145 WR Soph.
86 86 Jack Grimm 6' 2" 190 TE Junior
45 45 Zach Harris 5' 10" 195 RB Soph.
35 35 Jaylen Hayes 5' 9" 150 RB Soph.
27 27 Greyson Heck 5' 3" 120 WR DB Fresh.
32 32 Jacob Heck 5' 6" 135 DB Junior
25 25 Jehad Henderson 5' 11" 180 RB Junior
12 12 Brandon Hergott 6' 0" 165 WR Soph.
9 9 Braden Hicks 6' 1" 160 DL Soph.

93 2 James Hinkle 5' 3" 100 WR DB Fresh.
7 7 Beau Hoge 5' 8" 140 QB Fresh.

82 82 Seth Hope 6' 2" 195 DL Soph.
10 10 Drew Houliston 6' 0" 160 QB Soph.
52 52 Brendan Houston 6' 0" 205 DL Senior
68 68 Johnny Kemplin 5' 9" 271 OL Soph.
93 93 Ryan Kissel 5' 6" 152 RB Junior
75 75 Kendall Kramer 6' 1" 220 OL Soph.
19 17 Daniel Kremer 5' 11" 155 WR DL Fresh.
14 14 Joey Kruse 5' 6" 135 DB Soph.
67 74 Robert Kuper 6' 1" 200 OL DL Fresh.
53 53 Sean Lemmons 5' 10" 165 OL Soph.
21 21 Jake Lester 5' 9" 155 DB Junior
69 69 Sam Little 5' 10" 225 OL Soph.
36 36  Kyle Martin 5' 8" 135 RB DB Fresh.
1 1 Donovan McCoy 6' 1" 180 WR-QB Junior

56 56 Avery McDaniel 6' 2" 252 OL Soph.
89 89 Beau McGhee 5' 8" 165 WR Senior
26 26 Ian McGurn 5' 9" 185 TE Senior
39 39 Nathan Merkle 5' 9" 160 DL Soph.
81 81 J. C. Mettens 6' 2" 155 WR P Junior
18 18 Jake Meyer 6' 1" 190 DB Senior
71 71 Mitchell Meyer 5' 10" 225 OL Senior
52 53 Donnie Mills 5' 9" 210 OL DL Fresh.
43 45 Brady Murray 5' 6" 135 RB LB Fresh.
22 22 Quentin Murray 5' 10" 175 DB Junior
20 20 Blake Myers 5' 6" 140 DB Junior
59 59 Drew Napier 6' 0" 240 OL Senior
7 7 Carter New 5' 10" 180 K DB Senior

37 37 Jacob Noe 5' 8" 145 RB DB Fresh.
(continued next page)
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Highlands
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
49 49 Kenton Noran 5' 7" 150 DL Senior
11 3 Jeff Orne 5' 10" 140 WR DB Fresh.
30 10 Rocco Pangallo 5' 9" 165 TE LB Fresh.
2 2 Joe Paolucci 6' 1" 175 DB Junior

95 95 Jake Parker 5' 9" 160 DB Soph.
31 31 Austin Peterson 5' 7" 165 DL Junior
38 38 Connor Poston 5' 10" 190 LB Junior
56 56 Garrett Powell 5' 11" 190 OL DL Fresh.
29 29 Josh Quillen 5' 11" 195 LB Senior
50 50 Justin Reutter 6' 1" 185 DL Soph.
73 73 Aaron Robinson 6' 3" 280 OL Senior
11 11 Brad Rouse 6' 0" 180 DB Senior
78 78 Bryan Saunders 6' 1" 245 OL Soph.
48 42 Baily Schell 5' 9" 150 TE DL Fresh.
57 57 Ian Schnelle 5' 11" 185 OL LB Fresh.
70 70 Matt Schnelle 6' 0" 220 OL Soph.
30 30 Patrick Schoepf 5' 6" 175 RB LB Fresh.
33 33 Reid Schroder 5' 11" 195 LB Junior
67 67 Gabe Schultz 5' 8" 180 K DL Junior
28 28 Blake Schutte 5' 10" 180 DB Junior
77 77 Tyler Schweitzer 6' 0" 250 OL Soph.
4 4 Colin Seidl 5' 7" 155 RB Junior

13 13 Alex Shadle 5' 7" 145 DB Soph.
6 6 Austin Sheehan 5' 9" 165 WR Senior

27 27 Ben Streeter 5' 9" 165 DB Junior
49 49 Jack Telek 6' 3" 150 TE DL Fresh.
61 61 Jason Thome 5' 11" 195 OL Junior
72 72 Kyle Thurston 6' 2" 240 OL Soph.
8 8 Patrick Towles 6' 6" 235 QB Senior

76 76 Austin Trapp 6' 1" 245 OL Senior
23 23 Jake True 5' 11" 205 RB P Senior
85 85 Nick True 6' 6" 230 TE Soph.
16 16 Luke Turner 6' 2" 170 WR Junior
79 79 Scottie Turner 6' 3" 245 OL Soph.
20 20 Griffin Urlage 6' 0" 150 RB LB Fresh.
75 75 Brad Veley 5' 11" 200 OL DL Fresh.
79 79 Manuel Venegas 5' 11" 185 OL DL Fresh.
34 34 Alex Veneman 5' 10" 135 RB LB Fresh.
54 54 Ben Vermeil 5' 8" 170 DL Soph.
90 90 Vlad Vovrychko 6' 1" 182 DB Soph.
74 74 Jason Waldenmeyer 6' 3" 260 OL Senior
48 48 Matt Walkenhorst 6' 2" 170 TE Soph.
33 33 Josh Watson 5' 9" 140 RB LB Fresh.
87 87 Justin Weyer 5' 11" 130 WR DB Fresh.
23 23 Jake Whitford 5' 11" 135 WR DB Fresh.
55 55 Richie Whitford 6' 3" 255 OL Junior
30 30 Thomas Wrobleski 6' 0" 170 LB Soph.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Donovan McCoy 6' 1" 180 WR-QB Junior
2 2 Joe Paolucci 6' 1" 175 DB Junior
3 3 Drake Bruns 6' 0" 190 DB Senior
4 4 Colin Seidl 5' 7" 155 RB Junior
5 5 Andrew Abner 5' 8" 130 WR DB Fresh.
5 5 Jac Collinsworth 6' 3" 190 WR Junior
6 6 Austin Sheehan 5' 9" 165 WR Senior
7 7 Carter New 5' 10" 180 K DB Senior
7 7 Beau Hoge 5' 8" 140 QB Fresh.
8 8 Patrick Towles 6' 6" 235 QB Senior
9 9 Braden Hicks 6' 1" 160 DL Soph.

10 10 Drew Houliston 6' 0" 160 QB Soph.
11 11 Brad Rouse 6' 0" 180 DB Senior
11 3 Jeff Orne 5' 10" 140 WR DB Fresh.
12 12 Brandon Hergott 6' 0" 165 WR Soph.
13 13 Alex Shadle 5' 7" 145 DB Soph.
14 14 Joey Kruse 5' 6" 135 DB Soph.
16 16 Luke Turner 6' 2" 170 WR Junior
17 17 Chad Bowden 6' 0½" 190 LB Senior
18 18 Jake Meyer 6' 1" 190 DB Senior
19 17 Daniel Kremer 5' 11" 155 WR DL Fresh.
19 19 Luke Dressman 5' 11" 205 LB Senior
20 20 Griffin Urlage 6' 0" 150 RB LB Fresh.
20 20 Blake Myers 5' 6" 140 DB Junior
21 21 Jake Lester 5' 9" 155 DB Junior
22 22 Quentin Murray 5' 10" 175 DB Junior
23 23 Jake True 5' 11" 205 RB P Senior
23 23 Jake Whitford 5' 11" 135 WR DB Fresh.
25 25 Jehad Henderson 5' 11" 180 RB Junior
26 26 Ian McGurn 5' 9" 185 TE Senior
27 27 Greyson Heck 5' 3" 120 WR DB Fresh.
27 27 Ben Streeter 5' 9" 165 DB Junior
28 28 Blake Schutte 5' 10" 180 DB Junior
29 29 Josh Quillen 5' 11" 195 LB Senior
30 10 Rocco Pangallo 5' 9" 165 TE LB Fresh.
30 30 Patrick Schoepf 5' 6" 175 RB LB Fresh.
30 30 Thomas Wrobleski 6' 0" 170 LB Soph.
31 31 Austin Peterson 5' 7" 165 DL Junior
32 32 Jacob Heck 5' 6" 135 DB Junior
33 33 Reid Schroder 5' 11" 195 LB Junior
33 33 Josh Watson 5' 9" 140 RB LB Fresh.
34 34 Alex Veneman 5' 10" 135 RB LB Fresh.
35 35 Jaylen Hayes 5' 9" 150 RB Soph.
36 36 Michael Ayers 5' 10" 185 LB Soph.
36 36  Kyle Martin 5' 8" 135 RB DB Fresh.
37 37 Jacob Noe 5' 8" 145 RB DB Fresh.
38 38 Connor Poston 5' 10" 190 LB Junior
39 39 Nathan Merkle 5' 9" 160 DL Soph.
41 41 Connor Bleser 6' 1" 165 LB Soph.
42 42 Devin Bruns 6' 1" 220 DL Senior
43 45 Brady Murray 5' 6" 135 RB LB Fresh.
44 44 Ryan Donovan 5' 11" 150 RB Junior
45 45 Zach Harris 5' 10" 195 RB Soph.
46 46 Austin Greene 5' 8" 180 WR Soph.
47 47 Taylor Fossett 5' 8" 175 DL Junior

(continued next page)
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Highlands
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
48 24 Joey Cochran 5' 11" 165 LB Soph.
48 48 Matt Walkenhorst 6' 2" 170 TE Soph.
48 42 Baily Schell 5' 9" 150 TE DL Fresh.
49 49 Jack Telek 6' 3" 150 TE DL Fresh.
49 49 Kenton Noran 5' 7" 150 DL Senior
50 50 Justin Reutter 6' 1" 185 DL Soph.
52 53 Donnie Mills 5' 9" 210 OL DL Fresh.
52 52 Brendan Houston 6' 0" 205 DL Senior
53 53 Dalton Chard 4' 0" 130 OL DL Fresh.
53 53 Sean Lemmons 5' 10" 165 OL Soph.
54 54 Ben Vermeil 5' 8" 170 DL Soph.
55 55 Richie Whitford 6' 3" 255 OL Junior
56 56 Garrett Powell 5' 11" 190 OL DL Fresh.
56 56 Avery McDaniel 6' 2" 252 OL Soph.
57 57 Ian Schnelle 5' 11" 185 OL LB Fresh.
58 58 Alex Frost 5' 11" 195 DL Senior
59 59 Drew Napier 6' 0" 240 OL Senior
60 60 Matt Farney 5' 8" 200 OL Soph.
61 61 Jason Thome 5' 11" 195 OL Junior
62 62 Mitch Dee 5' 9" 215 OL Junior
63 63 Drew Baush 6' 1" 240 DL Soph.
65 65 Walter Dunlevy 6' 1" 195 OL Junior
66 66 Sam Chambers 5' 10" 190 LB Senior
67 74 Robert Kuper 6' 1" 200 OL DL Fresh.
67 67 Gabe Schultz 5' 8" 180 K DL Junior
68 68 Ben Ellison 5' 7" 130 OL DL Fresh.
68 68 Johnny Kemplin 5' 9" 271 OL Soph.
69 69 Sam Little 5' 10" 225 OL Soph.
69 69 John Abner 6' 0" 220 OL DL Fresh.
70 70 Matt Schnelle 6' 0" 220 OL Soph.
71 71 Matthew Gall 5' 7" 195 OL DL Fresh.
71 71 Mitchell Meyer 5' 10" 225 OL Senior
72 72 Kyle Thurston 6' 2" 240 OL Soph.
73 73 Aaron Robinson 6' 3" 280 OL Senior
74 74 Jason Waldenmeyer 6' 3" 260 OL Senior
75 75 Kendall Kramer 6' 1" 220 OL Soph.
75 75 Brad Veley 5' 11" 200 OL DL Fresh.
76 76 Austin Trapp 6' 1" 245 OL Senior
76 76 Lou Bunning 5' 8" 160 OL DL Fresh.
77 77 Tyler Schweitzer 6' 0" 250 OL Soph.
78 78 Kyler Dalton 5' 8" 185 OL DL Fresh.
78 78 Bryan Saunders 6' 1" 245 OL Soph.
79 79 Manuel Venegas 5' 11" 185 OL DL Fresh.
79 79 Scottie Turner 6' 3" 245 OL Soph.
80 80 Ryan Greene 5' 11" 145 WR Soph.
80 80 Matthew Bowman 5' 7" 130 TE LB Fresh.
81 81 J. C. Mettens 6' 2" 155 WR P Junior
82 82 Seth Hope 6' 2" 195 DL Soph.
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Highlands
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
83 83 James Grau 5' 6" 130 WR DB Fresh.
83 83 Evan Allen 5' 9" 145 WR Soph.
84 84 David Christian 6' 3" 200 WR Junior
85 85 Nick True 6' 6" 230 TE Soph.
85 85 Jenson Feggins 6' 2" 175 WR LB Fresh.
86 86 Jack Grimm 6' 2" 190 TE Junior
87 87 Brian Condon 5' 4" 115 WR Soph.
87 87 Justin Weyer 5' 11" 130 WR DB Fresh.
88 88 Luke Brockett 5' 9" 145 WR Soph.
89 82 Cashel Coughlan 5' 5" 115 WR DB Fresh.
89 89 Beau McGhee 5' 8" 165 WR Senior
90 90 Vlad Vovrychko 6' 1" 182 DB Soph.
93 2 James Hinkle 5' 3" 100 WR DB Fresh.
93 93 Ryan Kissel 5' 6" 152 RB Junior
94 94 Keelan Donovan 5' 5" 120 WR DB Fresh.
95 95 Jake Parker 5' 9" 160 DB Soph.
97 97 Fisher Cook 4' 0" 135 WR DB Fresh.
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